
1 
 

               CITY OF MATLOSANA 

SCM TENDER NOTICE 3/2015-2016 

TENDERS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM SUITABLE AND EXPERIENCED SERVICE PROVIDERS 

Sealed tenders, duly endorsed as per descriptions below, are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on the specified dates. 

Bid No. Description 
CIDB 

Grading 
Bid 

Amount 
Bid Document 
Available from 

Compulsory Site 
Meeting 

Evaluation 
Criteria Contact Person Closing Date 

CE4/2/2015 Upgrading of Water Network 
in KOSH Area 

4 CE PE 
or Higher 

R1000 10 November 
@10h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance)  

10 November 2015 

@ 10am, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

90/10 
90 = Price 
10 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Mr K Seleke 
018 487-8034 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

17 November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

FS 8/2015 Automated Meter Reading 
Services and other Meter 
Related Services for a period 
of twenty four  months (2) 
years from date of 
appointment  

N/A R1000 02 November 2015 
@10h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance) 

11 November 2015@ 
10am, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

 
90/10 
90 = Price 
10 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Ms N Kegakilwe 
018 487-8402 
(Technical) 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

 

03 December  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

PS/F/14/2015 Supply and Delivery of Rapid 
Intervention Rescue Vehicles 
with Equipments 

N/A R1000 02  November 2015 
@12h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 

11 November 2015 
@12h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

90/10 
90 = Price 
10 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Mr I Eggberry or Mr 
Mpato 
018 462-8020 
(Technical) 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 

19November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 



2 
 

(Finance) 018 487-8043 Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

TEE 2015-10 Supply and Delivery of 
Batteries, Tyres & Other 
Fleet Service Parts on and 
when required basis for a 
period of twelve (12) months 

N/A R1000 02  November 2015 
@14h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance) 

11 November 2015@ 
14h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

 
80/20 
80 = Price 
20 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Mr R Holele 
018 487-8727 
(Technical) 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

19November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

CE 23/2/2015 Design Manufactures, 
Supply and Erection of Clear 
View Fence around Civic 
Centre - Klerksdorp 

N/A R1000 02  November 2015 
@10h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance) 

12 November 2015@ 
10h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

80/20 
80 = Price 
20 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Mr J Sekwati 
018 487-8384 
(Technical) 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

20 November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

PS/T/16/2015 Request for Proposal: 
Detailed Assessment,  
Supply , Delivery and 
Installation of the Security 
Surveillance via CCTV 
Cameras, Key Municipal 
Buildings  

N/A R1000 02  November 2015 
@12h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance) 

12 November 2015@ 
12h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

90/10 
90 = Price 
10 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Mr G Maseko or Mr 
L Matunda 
018 462-1150 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

20 November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

PS/T/15/2015 Provision of Physical 
Security Services at various 

N/A  02 November 2015 
@12h00, City of 

12 November 2015@ 
12h00, City of 

 
90/10 

Mr G Maseko or Mr 
L Matunda 

20 November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 



3 
 

Pay Points of City of  
Matlosana for a period of two 
(2)  years 

R1000 Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance) 

Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

90 = Price 
10 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

018 462-1150 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

PS/T/07/2015 

 

RE-ADVERT 

Collection of Cash (Cash In 
Transit) for a period of two 
(2)  years 

N/A R1000 02  November 2015 

@12h00, City of 
Matlosana, SCM 
Unit, Klerksdorp 
Municipal Offices, 
Expenditure Section 
(Finance) 

12 November 2015 

@ 12am, City of 
Matlosana, SCM Unit, 
Stilfontein Municipal 
Offices, Civic Centre, 
Bloem Street, Stilfontein 

90/10 
90 = Price 
10 = Points 
awarded for B-
BBEE Status 
Level of 
Contribution  
 

Mr G Maseko or Mr 
L Matunda 
018 462-1150 
 
Mr P Mokhasi 
018 487-8040 
Mr B Motileni 
018 487-8043 

20 November  2015 
@11am,  Tender Box 
in the foyer of the 
City of Matlosana, 
Klerksdorp in 
Municipal Offices, 
Civic Centre, Cnr Bram 
Fischer & O.R Tambo 
Street, Klerksdorp 

 

 
 

• ALL PROSPECTIVE TENDERERS MUST BE ONTHE MUNICPAL SCM DATABASE AND BEEN FOUND COMPLIANT BEFORE TENDERS WILL BE ACCEPTED 
AT CLOSING DATE 

• ALL PROSPECTIVE TENDERERS MUST SUBMIT A SCANNED PDF SOFT COPY ON CD ROM OF THE COMPLETED DOCUMENT WITH REQUIRED 
ATTACHEMENTS TO BE CAPTURED ON THE DATABASE 

• SHOULD THE ABOVE PROCESSES NOT COMPLIED WITH TENDERS WILL BE REGARDED AS NON-RESPONSIVE 
 
 
 
 
 
SG MABUDA 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 
 
  

 


